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Inside this issue: Fun with Science 
Base 12 enjoyed seeing if their predictions were correct for their 
recent Science experiment. They were investigating if all liquids 
were able to change state and loved handling their frozen liquids, 
even if they started to melt very quickly! Miss Plant 

Goodbye and Good Luck! 
We sadly say ‘goodbye’ to our wonderful 
caretaker Mr Kevin Charnock who leaves 
us this week to move on to pastures    
exciting and new. He has worked so hard 
for the school for over 4 years and been 
a valued member of the Apley Team. We 
will miss him and wish him the very best 
of luck in his new career and relocation. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
As we say goodbye to Kevin, we say ‘hello’ 
and welcome 2 new staff members to the 
Apley Wood team, Miss Jemma Brookes 
(pictured left) and Miss Amy Barnes.  

Jemma’s role in school is as a Pupil     
Support Assistant and Amy is our new 
Cover Supervisor.  

 

 

 

Rocket Marvels 

Base 3 have concluded their sculpture topic in Art this week by 
designing and making their own rockets using junk modelling. The 
children have worked so hard and have created some fantastic 
sculptures. They have all been Resilient Rhinos ! Miss Gilbert 



 

 

 

 

             

Apley Hub School Phone No:  07514 230470 

Breakfast Club Phone No: 07514 229353 

DATE EVENT 

Monday 18th March Art Week 

Tuesday 19th March Year 3—Base 10 Parent Lunch & 
Class Visit 12.00pm 

Thursday 4th April Year 6 Trip to Cadbury World 

Thursday 4th April FAWS Easter Disco 

Friday 5th April NSPCC Break Time Cake Sale 

Monday 8th April KS2 SATs Meeting for Parents—
3.30pm 

Tuesday 9th April Easter Performance—Years 3-5 
2.00pm 

Wednesday 10th April Easter Performance—Years 3-5 
10.00am 

Thursday 11th April Easter Themed Lunch 

Friday 12th April Last Day Of Term 

Monday 29th April Pupils Return To School 

Thursday 2nd May KS1 SATs Meeting for Parents—
3.30pm 

Tuesday 7th May Base 7 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit—12.00pm 

Thursday 9th May Year 4 Visit to Tatton Park 

Tuesday 14th May Base 8 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit—12.00pm 

Monday 13th May KS2 SATs Week 

Thursday 16th May Big Breakfast Themed Lunch 

Friday 17th May Year 5 Break Time Cake Sale 

Monday 20th May KS1 SATs Week 

Tuesday 21st May Base 12 Parent Lunch & Class 
Visit 12.00pm 

Wednesday 22nd May Reception Home Farm—Attingham 
trip 

Wednesday 22nd May Reception Visit to Home Farm 
Attingham 

Friday 24th May Break Up For Half Term 

Monday 3rd June  Pupils Return To School 

All newsletters, dates and school information is available on our website at http://www.apleywoodprimaryschool.org.uk 
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